6313 Series
  FEATURES
 >Excellent aspiration performance
 >Valve system optimized for gas/liquid mixtures
 >High efficiency
 >Excellent reliability and durability even
with corrosive and abrasive media
 >Flexible design for customized solutions

PWM amplit. ‚Low‘: min 0V / max. 0.5V (ON)
PWM amplit. ‚High‘: min. 2V or open (OFF)
 MODEL KEY
6313 - F - 0 - D - 24V - BLDC S - 4200 - 13 - EEE - PP - HB
Pos Options Description
1 6313 Product Line
2 F Fluid operation
3 0 Tubing: no tubing included
4 A / B / C / D Port position: standard D over motor
5 12V / 24V Nominal voltage
6 BLDC S Motor: BLDC Standard
7 4200 Nominal motor speed (motor dependent)
8 10 / 13 Eccentric: e.g. 13  1.3 mm
9 EEE / PFF Diaphragm, valve / sealing: EPDM / PTFE / FFKM
10 PP Pump head material: Polypropylene
11 HB / DN Hose Barbs / DN 4/6 compression fittings
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Model Key
63130002 6313-F-0-D-24V-BLDC S-4200-13-EEE-PP-HB
63130004 6313-F-0-D-24V-BLDC S-4200-10-PFF-PP-HB
63130102 6313-F-0-D-12V-BLDC S-4200-13-EEE-PP-HB
63130104 6313-F-0-D-12V-BLDC S-4200-10-PFF-PP-HB
Other configurations Upon request
2,880
0,276
7
73,15
7,55
0,297
Hose barbs
for tubes with ID[0,157] 4,0
0,748
19
0,103
2,63
C
A B
D
Head orientation
D
im
en
si
o
ns
 in
 m
m
 [
in
ch
]
 DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
PNEUMATIC DATA
Max. flow [l/min] 2.3 (EPDM) / 1.5 (PTFE)
Max. cont. pressure [mbar rel.] 1.100
Max. vacuum [mbar rel.] -700
0,0
0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
2,5
3,0
-1000 -800 -600 -400 -200 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
Fl
ow
 r
at
e
[l/
m
in
]
Pressure [mbar rel.]
Pneumatic Performance
6313 BLDC S (EPDM)
6313 BLDC S (PTFE)
0
100
200
300
400
500
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Fl
ow

Ambient temperature [°C] 5 to 40
Storage temperature [°C] -30 to +70
 MODEL KEY
6313 - F - 0 - D - 24V - DC S - 3200 - 13 - EEE - PP - HB
Pos Options Description
1 6313 Product Line
2 F Fluid operation
3 0 Tubing: no tubing included
4 A / B / C / D Port position: standard D over motor
5 12V / 24V Nominal voltage
6 DC S Motor: DC Standard
7 3200 Nominal motor speed (motor dependent)
8 10 / 13 Eccentric: e.g. 13  1.3 mm
9 EEE / PFF Diaphragm, valve / sealing: EPDM / PTFE / FFKM
10 PP Pump head material: Polypropylene
11 HB / DN Hose Barbs / DN 4/6 compression fittings
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Model Key
63130005 6313-F-0-D-24V-DC S-3200-13-EEE-PP-HB
63130007 6313-F-0-D-24V-DC S-3200-10-PFF-PP-HB
63130105 6313-F-0-D-12V-DC S-3200-13-EEE-PP-HB
63130107 6313-F-0-D-12V-DC S-3200-10-PFF-PP-HB
Other configurations Upon request
2,